SERIES FILE LIST - S00502

Donald G. Simpson fonds Inventory #592

Call #: File:

2010-020/001 (1)
2010-020/001 (2)
2010-020/001 (3)

2010-020/001 (4)
2010-020/001 (5)
2010-020/001 (6)
2010-020/001 (7)
2010-020/001 (8)
2010-020/001 (9)
2010-020/001 (10)
2010-020/001 (11)
2010-020/001 (12)

2010-020/001 (13)

2010-020/001 (14)

2010-020/001 (15)

2010-020/001 (16)
2010-020/002 (1)

2010-020/002 (2)

2010-020/002 (3)

2010-020/002 (4)
2010-020/002 (5)
2010-020/002 (6)
2010-020/002 (7)
2010-020/002 (8)
2010-020/002 (9)

2010-020/002 (10)
2010-020/002 (11)

Title:

Culture - definition
Cultural change

Articles on class, culture, ethnicity and
gender in relation to education

Cognitive skills across ethnic lines
Cross-cultural teaching

1.Q.

I.Q. - Social class - success

I.Q. compensatory education
Compensatory Educ. Programs
Values

Values - differing concepts

Miscellaneous articles on culture, 1.Q.,
learning and language

Specialist's course in multiculturalism. -- File
contains a student's lecture and reading
notes, and exams on multiculturalism and
education.

Specialist's course in multiculturalism. -- File
contains a student's lecture and reading
notes, and exams on multiculturalism and
education.

Miscellaneous teaching materials. -- File
includes visual materials on "Five views of
the future" and "Internationalizing the
Canadian teacher."

Native thought systems

Articles relating to First Nations and
education

Indian control of Indian education : policy
paper by the National Indian Brotherhood
presented to the Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Summary report of the Task Force on the
Educational Needs of Native Peoples of
Ontario

Culturally different child : plans for course
The culturally different child lec. 1

The culturally different child lec. 2

Culturally different child lec. : self identity
Culturally different child lec. : culture shock
C_ulf[urally different child lec. : blaming the
victim

Culturally different child lec. : poverty groups

Culturally different child lec. : compensatory
education

Date(s):

[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-]

1975-1976
[1967-197-7]
1969-1979
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
1967-[19717]

1975-1979

1975-1979

[198-7]

[197-]
[197-]

1973

30 June 1976

[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]

[197-7]
[197-7]

Note:

1lof2

20f2
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Donald G. Simpson fonds Inventory #592

Call #: File:

2010-020/002 (12)

2010-020/002 (13)

2010-020/002 (14)
2010-020/002 (15)

2010-020/002 (16)

2010-020/002 (17)
2010-020/002 (18)

2010-020/002 (19)

2010-020/002 (20)

2010-020/002 (21)

2010-020/002 (22)
2010-020/002 (23)
2010-020/003 (1)
2010-020/003 (2)
2010-020/003 (3)

2010-020/003 (4)
2010-020/003 (5)
2010-020/003 (6)
2010-020/003 (7)

2010-020/003 (8)

2010-020/003 (9)

2010-020/003 (10)
2010-020/003 (11)

2010-020/003 (12)

2010-020/003 (13)

Title:

Culturally different child lec. : alleviating class
conflict

Culturally different child lec. : love as a
teaching tool - affective & confluent
education

March 12 class on culturally different child

Education in developing countries : five
lectures telecast on CTV's "University of the
air" / Matthew Zachariah

The brain drain from five developing
countries : Cameroon - Columbia - Lebanon -
The Philippines - Trinidad and Tobago / The
United Nations Institute for Training and
Research

Education in developing countries

UNESCO Faure Commission on the
Development of Education workshop

Learning and teaching about peoples and
culture : textbook, teacher's guide and article
on world views and education

Internationalizing the curriculum : report
co-written by Don Simpson, project director
and assistant writer

Ontario Educational Communications
Authority multiculturalism course

CBC workshop session 1

Speech cards from CBC seminar
Bafa Bafa cross-culture simulation
Culture shock

Concepts of culture speech : notes, clippings
and speech cards

Concepts of culture lecture cards
Speech on cultural perspective
Canada Cross-cultural Society mailing list

[Canadian?] International Management
Development Institute

Introduction to "The learning organization." --
File consists of paper copies of original
overhead transparencies.

Unidentified quotations from reading
American schools

Survey article and speech on values and
business

J. J. DiStefano's meeting : readings for
problems in cross-cultural management
course

University of Western Ontario course :
cross-cultural management, taught by

Date(s):

1980

[197-7]

[197-7]
1970

1971

[197-7]
1972-1974

[19747]

[ca. 1978]

1979

[19807]
[19807]
[198-7]
[197-7]
[197-7]

[ca. 1975]
[198-7]
[197-7]
1982-1984

1992
[197-7]

1960-1969
1960, 1965, 1981

1967-1977

1974-1978

Note:
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Call #: File:

2010-020/003 (14)

2010-020/003 (15)

2010-020/003 (16)
2010-020/004 (1)
2010-020/004 (2)
2010-020/004 (3)
2010-020/004 (4)

2010-020/004 (5)
2010-020/004 (6)

2010-020/004 (7)

2010-020/004 (8)

2010-020/004 (9)
2010-020/004 (10)

2010-020/004 (11)

2010-020/004 (12)

2010-020/004 (13)

2010-020/004 (14)

2010-020/004 (15)

2010-020/004 (16)

2010-020/004 (17)

Title:

Professor Joseph J. DiStefano : fieldwork
assignments

University of Western Ontario course :
cross-cultural management, taught by
Professor Joseph J. DiStefano : fieldwork
assignments

Developing self-awareness : teaching
resources including personal test, overhead
sheets and notes

Miscellaneous notes, clippings and resources
Ideas for lectures

Grad course lec. : I'm ok, you're ok

Exercises for cross-cultural students

University of Western Ontario course :
international management behaviour : from
policy to practice instructor's manual

Kluckhon and Strodtbeck

Articles and clippings on international
management

University of Western Ontario course :
upcoming class

Cross-cultural communication : things to add
to course

Overheads for Manners 2nd day

University of Western Ontario course :
human problems in international
management course evaluation
memorandum

University of Western Ontario human
problems in international management
course: HBA and MBA student profiles

University of Western Ontario course :
human problems in international
management basic information

University of Western Ontario course :
human problems in international
management : new plans for the course

University of Western Ontario human
problems in international management
course : HBA and MBA student profiles. --
File includes three photographs of students
in the class.

University of Western Ontario : human
problems in international management video
on Canada and Japan

University of Western Ontario course :
human problems in International
Management earlier outlines

University of Western Ontario course :
human problems in international

page 3

Date(s): Note:

1971-1978, 1989

[198-7]

[198-]
[197-7]
[197-7]

1975, [198-7]
[198-7]

[198-7]

1984-1989

1986

[198-7]

[19887]
2 Mar. 1988

1988 File is closed until

2100.

[19897]

[1987]

[19897] 3 photographs : b&w

;24 x 20 cm File is
closed until 2101.

10 Apr. 1988

1986, 1988

1989
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Donald G. Simpson fonds Inventory #592

Call #: File:  Title: Date(s): Note:

management drafts of syllabi

2010-020/004 (18) University of Western Ontario course : 1989
human problems in international
management questions for assigned cases

2010-020/004 (19) University of Western Ontario course : 1986
human problems in international
management Manners Europe case

2010-020/004 (20) University of Western Ontario course : [Jan. 19897]
human problems in international
management : BAFA/ BAFA culture
simulation

2010-020/004 (21) University of Western Ontario course : [19897]
human problems in international
management Showa Packard case, doing
business in Japan

2010-020/004 (22) University of Western Ontario course : [19897]
human problems in international
management : negotiation exercise - Hitachi
& General Electric

2010-020/005 (1) University of Western Ontario course : 1982, [19897]
human problems in international
management WUSC [World University
Services of Canada] case. -- File includes a
paper on cross-cultural personnel selection
and a report on selection, orientation and
training of CBC North employees.

2010-020/005 (2) University of Western Ontario course : [198-]
human problems in international
management Betsy Morgan case considering
women in business and discrimination

2010-020/005 (3) University of Western Ontario course : 12 Apr. 1989
human problems in international
management final examination

2010-020/005 (4) University of Western Ontario course : [19897]
human problems in international
management course administration. -- File
includes student feedback forms.

2010-020/005 (5) University of Western Ontario course : Oct. 1989
human problems in international
management course review

2010-020/005 (6) Human problems in international 1989
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
course overview outline, assignments,
teaching plan and assumptions about
students

2010-020/005 (7) Human problems in international Nov. 1989
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
casebook

2010-020/005 (8) Human problems in international Nov. 1989
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
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Donald G. Simpson fonds Inventory #592

Call #: File:

2010-020/005 (9)

2010-020/005 (10)

2010-020/005 (11)

2010-020/081 (18)
2010-020/102 (15)
2010-020/150 (4)

2010-020/154 (3)
2010-020/154 (4)

2010-020/154 (5)

2010-020/154 (6)

2010-020/154 (7)

Title:

course plan and casebook

Human problems in international
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
additional case studies and readings

Human problems in international
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
journal and field assignment student papers

Human problems in international
management course, Koblenz School of
Corporate Management (WHU), Germany :
journal and field assignment student papers

Cross-cultural education assorted articles
Cross-cultural education articles

Meeting of the international education
committee.

Articles on education

Cross cultural education : exercises and
teaching resources

Multicultural education programmes, EC-491
Minority Canadians

Romantic critics of education, including a
summary lecture from 1976-1977

Thoughts on cross cultural development. --
File contains excerpts of a transcript of Don
Simpson responding to questions from a
group on a wide variety of topics related to
understanding cross-cultural communication
and its implications. The conversation draws
on a variety of examples from Aboriginal
groups in Canada to newly independent
communities in Africa. The draft is typed from
a recording of the conversation.

Date(s):

Nov. 1989

Nov.-Dec. 1989

Nov.-Dec. 1989

[197-]
[197-]
30 Nov. 1967

[n.d]
[197-7]

1977
1967-1976

[197-7]
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Note:

1lof2

20f2

1 audio tape reel
(0.6 cm)



