Call #:	File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
2010-020/001	I (1)	Culture - definition	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (2)	Cultural change	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	I (3)	Articles on class, culture, ethnicity and gender in relation to education	[197-]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (4)	Cognitive skills across ethnic lines	1975-1976	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (5)	Cross-cultural teaching	[1967-197-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (6)	I.Q.	1969-1979	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (7)	I.Q Social class - success	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (8)	I.Q. compensatory education	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (9)	Compensatory Educ. Programs	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (10)	Values	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	I (11)	Values - differing concepts	[197-?]	
2010-020/001	I (12)	Miscellaneous articles on culture, I.Q., learning and language	1967-[1971?]	
2010-020/001	I (13)	Specialist's course in multiculturalism File contains a student's lecture and reading notes, and exams on multiculturalism and education.	1975-1979	1 of 2
2010-020/001	I (14)	Specialist's course in multiculturalism File contains a student's lecture and reading notes, and exams on multiculturalism and education.	1975-1979	2 of 2
2010-020/001	I (15)	Miscellaneous teaching materials File includes visual materials on "Five views of the future" and "Internationalizing the Canadian teacher."	[198-?]	
2010-020/001	<b>I</b> (16)	Native thought systems	[197-]	
2010-020/002	2 (1)	Articles relating to First Nations and education	[197-]	
2010-020/002	2 (2)	Indian control of Indian education: policy paper by the National Indian Brotherhood presented to the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development	1973	
2010-020/002	2 (3)	Summary report of the Task Force on the Educational Needs of Native Peoples of Ontario	30 June 1976	
2010-020/002	2 (4)	Culturally different child : plans for course	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (5)	The culturally different child lec. 1	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (6)	The culturally different child lec. 2	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (7)	Culturally different child lec. : self identity	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (8)	Culturally different child lec. : culture shock	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (9)	Culturally different child lec. : blaming the victim	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (10)	Culturally different child lec. : poverty groups	[197-?]	
2010-020/002	2 (11)	Culturally different child lec. : compensatory education	[197-?]	

Call #:	File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (12)	Culturally different child lec. : alleviating class conflict	1980	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (13)	Culturally different child lec. : love as a teaching tool - affective & confluent education	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (14)	March 12 class on culturally different child	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (15)	Education in developing countries : five lectures telecast on CTV's "University of the air" / Matthew Zachariah	1970	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (16)	The brain drain from five developing countries: Cameroon - Columbia - Lebanon - The Philippines - Trinidad and Tobago / The United Nations Institute for Training and Research	1971	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (17)	Education in developing countries	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (18)	UNESCO Faure Commission on the Development of Education workshop	1972-1974	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (19)	Learning and teaching about peoples and culture: textbook, teacher's guide and article on world views and education	[1974?]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (20)	Internationalizing the curriculum: report co-written by Don Simpson, project director and assistant writer	[ca. 1978]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (21)	Ontario Educational Communications Authority multiculturalism course	1979	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (22)	CBC workshop session 1	[1980?]	
2010-020/00	<b>2</b> (23)	Speech cards from CBC seminar	[1980?]	
2010-020/00	3 (1)	Bafa Bafa cross-culture simulation	[198-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (2)	Culture shock	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (3)	Concepts of culture speech : notes, clippings and speech cards	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	` ,	Concepts of culture lecture cards	[ca. 1975]	
2010-020/00	` ,	Speech on cultural perspective	[198-?]	
2010-020/00	` ,	Canada Cross-cultural Society mailing list	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	3 (7)	[Canadian?] International Management Development Institute	1982-1984	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (8)	Introduction to "The learning organization." File consists of paper copies of original overhead transparencies.	1992	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (9)	Unidentified quotations from reading	[197-?]	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (10)	American schools	1960-1969	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (11)	Survey article and speech on values and business	1960, 1965, 1981	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (12)	J. J. DiStefano's meeting : readings for problems in cross-cultural management course	1967-1977	
2010-020/00	<b>3</b> (13)	University of Western Ontario course : cross-cultural management, taught by	1974-1978	

Call #:	File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
		Professor Joseph J. DiStefano : fieldwork assignments		
2010-020/003	3 (14)	University of Western Ontario course : cross-cultural management, taught by Professor Joseph J. DiStefano : fieldwork assignments	1971-1978, 1989	
2010-020/003	<b>3</b> (15)	Developing self-awareness: teaching resources including personal test, overhead sheets and notes	[198-?]	
2010-020/003	<b>3</b> (16)	Miscellaneous notes, clippings and resources	[198-]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (1)	Ideas for lectures	[197-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (2)	Grad course lec. : I'm ok, you're ok	[197-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (3)	Exercises for cross-cultural students	1975, [198-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (4)	University of Western Ontario course : international management behaviour : from policy to practice instructor's manual	[198-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (5)	Kluckhon and Strodtbeck	[198-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (6)	Articles and clippings on international management	1984-1989	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (7)	University of Western Ontario course : upcoming class	1986	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (8)	Cross-cultural communication : things to add to course	[198-?]	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (9)	Overheads for Manners 2nd day	[1988?]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (10)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management course evaluation memorandum	2 Mar. 1988	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (11)	University of Western Ontario human problems in international management course: HBA and MBA student profiles	1988	File is closed until 2100.
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (12)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management basic information	[1989?]	
2010-020/004	<b>4</b> (13)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management : new plans for the course	[198?]	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (14)	University of Western Ontario human problems in international management course: HBA and MBA student profiles File includes three photographs of students in the class.	[1989?]	3 photographs: b&w 24 x 20 cm File is closed until 2101.
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (15)	University of Western Ontario : human problems in international management video on Canada and Japan	10 Apr. 1988	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (16)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in International Management earlier outlines	1986, 1988	
2010-020/004	<b>1</b> (17)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international	1989	

SERIES FILE LIST - S00502 Donald G. Simpson fonds

Inventory #592

Call #:	File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
		management drafts of syllabi		
2010-020/00	<b>4</b> (18)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management questions for assigned cases	1989	
2010-020/00	<b>4</b> (19)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management Manners Europe case	1986	
2010-020/00	<b>4</b> (20)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management : BAFA/ BAFA culture simulation	[Jan. 1989?]	
2010-020/00	<b>4</b> (21)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management Showa Packard case, doing business in Japan	[1989?]	
2010-020/00	4 (22)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management : negotiation exercise - Hitachi & General Electric	[1989?]	
2010-020/00	5 (1)	University of Western Ontario course: human problems in international management WUSC [World University Services of Canada] case File includes a paper on cross-cultural personnel selection and a report on selection, orientation and training of CBC North employees.	1982, [1989?]	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (2)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management Betsy Morgan case considering women in business and discrimination	[198-]	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (3)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management final examination	12 Apr. 1989	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (4)	University of Western Ontario course: human problems in international management course administration File includes student feedback forms.	[1989?]	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (5)	University of Western Ontario course : human problems in international management course review	Oct. 1989	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (6)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany: course overview outline, assignments, teaching plan and assumptions about students	1989	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (7)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany: casebook	Nov. 1989	
2010-020/00	<b>5</b> (8)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany:	Nov. 1989	

Donald G. Simpson fonds				Inventory #5
Call #:	File:	Title:	Date(s):	Note:
		course plan and casebook		
2010-020/00	<b>05</b> (9)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany: additional case studies and readings	Nov. 1989	
2010-020/00	<b>05</b> (10)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany: journal and field assignment student papers	NovDec. 1989	1 of 2
2010-020/00	<b>05</b> (11)	Human problems in international management course, Koblenz School of Corporate Management (WHU), Germany: journal and field assignment student papers	NovDec. 1989	2 of 2
2010-020/08	<b>81</b> (18)	Cross-cultural education assorted articles	[197-]	
2010-020/10	<b>02</b> (15)	Cross-cultural education articles	[197-]	
2010-020/1	<b>50</b> (4)	Meeting of the international education committee.	30 Nov. 1967	1 audio tape reel (0.6 cm)
2010-020/1	<b>54</b> (3)	Articles on education	[n.d.]	
2010-020/1	<b>54</b> (4)	Cross cultural education : exercises and teaching resources	[197-?]	
2010-020/1	<b>54</b> (5)	Multicultural education programmes, EC-491 Minority Canadians	1977	
2010-020/1	<b>54</b> (6)	Romantic critics of education, including a summary lecture from 1976-1977	1967-1976	
2010-020/1	54 (7)	Thoughts on cross cultural development File contains excerpts of a transcript of Don Simpson responding to questions from a group on a wide variety of topics related to	[197-?]	

understanding cross-cultural communication and its implications. The conversation draws on a variety of examples from Aboriginal groups in Canada to newly independent communities in Africa. The draft is typed from

a recording of the conversation.